Introduction
The ADC5020/ADC5030 18-bit A/D converter, designed with a unique
sub-ranging architecture, achieves excellent speed, accuracy, and lineari-
ty. For digitizing fast time-varying signals, the ADC5020 has a built-in sam-
ple-and-hold amplifier. For applications with multiplexed DC signals or an
external sample-and-hold, the more economical ADC5030 is available
with a high impedance input buffer in place of the sample-and-hold. With a
144 kHz sampling rate, the ADC5020 can digitize professional audio sig-

Analog Inputs
Figure 6. Typical Application Circuit for the ADC5030.
Ordering Guide
ADC50         –M
20 On-board S/H
30 Buffered input
1 0 to +10V input
2 ±10V input
4 ±5V input
S Straight data
C Complementary data
DC-to-DC Converter..............................................SP7008